


ENROLLED 

Senate Bill No. 133 

(By MR. TRAUBERT) 

[Passed February 22, 1955; in effect from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend and reenact section seventeen, article three, 

chapter sixty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand 

nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to handling 

and disposition of moneys collected by the West Virginia 

liquor ·control commission. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section seventeen, article three, chapter sixty of the 

code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, 

as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

Section 17. Regulations as to Handling and Depositing 

2 of Moneys Collected; Monthly Remittances.-The com-

3 mission, with the approval of the governor and the state 
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4 treasurer, shall prescribe regulations for the handling 

5 and depositing of all moneys collected by the commission. 

6 All receipts accruing to and available for the general 

7 revenue fund as profits from the commission shall be 

8 remitted by the commission to the state treasury monthly 

9 within fifteen days next after the end of each calendar 

10 month. 






